

8 Ex. Petition No. 76/24
Hitender Tomar Vs. Mitender Tomar

28.02.2025

Present : DH with Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Sahil Sharma.
Sh. Braham Prakash Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DH
through VC.

As per report steps not taken. In the interest of justice,
issue fresh notice to the JD on filing of PF/RC for next date of
hearing.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for DH that JD has also
preferred the appeal before the Hon'ble High Court. In these
circumstances, put up for appearance of the JD as well as further
proceedings. 17.04.2025.

(Manu Vedwan)
District Judge-02/North-East,
KKD Courts, Delhi/28.02.2025