

7 Ex. Petition No. 76/24  
Hitender Tomar Vs. Mitender Tomar

17.04.2025

Present : Sh. Sahil Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DH with DH.  
Sh. Amit Kumar Verma, Ld. Counsel for JD with JD.

It is submitted on behalf of Ld. Counsel for JD that present execution petition has not been stayed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. Though, in the similar matter other execution petition has been stayed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. In these circumstances, as the matter is still pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi for 20.08.2025, let one opportunity be granted to clarify the status of property in question similarly situated to other property otherwise proceedings be initiated further as per law. Now to come up for on 21.08.2025.

(Manu Vedwan)  
District Judge-02/North-East,  
KKD Courts, Delhi/17.04.2025