

Ex. Petition No. 76/2024
Hitender Tomar Vs. Mitender Tomar

21.08.2025

Present : Sh. Sahil Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the DH.
Sh. Harsh Anand, Ld. Counsel for the JD.

Fresh memo of appearance filed on behalf of the JD.

Ld. previous Counsel for the JD has sought withdrawal of his vakalatnama from this case as new Counsel has been engaged by the JD.

Heard. Vakalatnama of Sh. Amit Kumar Verma is allowed to be withdrawn and he is discharged from this case.

Perusal of the record reveals that execution petition has not been stayed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. It is submitted that though the present execution petition has not been stayed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi but, in a similar matter, execution petition has been stayed by the Hon'ble Court.

Ld. Counsels for the parties are directed to apprise this Court about the status of the case/order passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on **14.11.2025**.

(Gomati Manocha)
District Judge-02/North-East,
KKD Courts, Delhi/21.08.2025