

3 EX 76/24
HITENDER TOMAR Vs. MITENDER TOMAR

06.02.2026

Present: Sh. Brahm Prakash Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the DH
along with DH in person.
Sh. Rahat Bansasl, Ld. Counsel for the JD no. 1
(through VC).
Sh. Vashu Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the JD no. 1
(physically in the court) along with the JD in person.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the JD no. 1.

An application seeking issuance of warrant of
possession against the JDs has been moved. Copy
supplied.

List for reply and arguments on the aforesaid
application on **03.03.2026**.

(Gomati Manocha)
District Judge-02/North-East,
KKD Courts, Delhi/06.02.2026