

2 EX 76/24
HITENDER TOMAR Vs. MITENDER TOMAR

11.04.2026

**File is taken up today as 03.03.2026 was declared
holiday by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.**

Present: Sh. Vinay Jain, Ld. Counsel for the Decree Holder
(through VC).
JD in person alongwith Sh. Rahat Bansal and Sh.
Vashu Chaudhary, Ld. Counsels for the JD.

An application under Order XXI Rule 26 read with section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure has been moved by the JD seeking stay of the execution proceedings. Copy supplied.

It is stated by the Ld. Counsel for the JD that an application for stay of the impugned judgment and decree has also been filed before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and the next date of hearing before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi is 13.05.2026. It is also stated that the notice has been issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

It is further stated that the present decree has been obtained on the basis of Gift Deed which is also under challenge before the Court of Ld. ACJ, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

List on **26.05.2026** for reply and consideration on the application under Order XXI Rule 26 r/w section 151 C.P.C.

(Gomati Manocha)
District Judge-02/North-East,
KKD Courts, Delhi/11.04.2026