

3 EX 76/24
HITENDER TOMAR Vs. MITENDER TOMAR

26.05.2026

Present: Sh. Brahm Prakash Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the DH
along DH in person.
Sh. Rahat Bansal and Sh. Vashu Chaudhary, Ld.
Counsel for the JD along with JD in person.

An application seeking stay of the execution proceedings has been moved. Reply to the same has not been filed. It is stated that an RFA no. 883/2024 has been filed before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi wherein, the JD has requested for stay of execution proceedings. However, till date, no stay has been granted by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. It is stated that the matter is now listed for 16.07.2026 before the Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

List this matter on **30.07.2026**.

(Gomati Manocha)
District Judge-02/North-East,
KKD Courts, Delhi/26.05.2026